PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)

09-15-2004



locket No.: 12202

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

POBA/REVO3 SEP 1 20 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Tab settings → → → 10283	36369 ▼ ▼
To the Director of the Directo	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dennis Everette Slice 9.9.4	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Wake Forest University Health Sciences
	Address: Medical Center Boulevard
	Addiess.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🗆 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Winston-Salem State/Prov.: NC
☐ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 27157
Execution Date: 7/6/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Execution Date	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
09/506,463 2/17/2000	
//14/2004 GTON11 00000124 191013 09506463	
FC:8021 40.00 DA	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Thomas Spinelli	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 39,533	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser	credited or debited to deposit account
400 Garden City Plaza	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Garden City State/Prov.: NY	19-1013/SSMP
Country: USA ZIP: 11530	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Thomas Spinelli	September 7, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by me Dennis Everette Slice, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3850E Huntingreen Lane, Winston-Salem, NC 27106, USA.

WITNESS: That,

WHEREAS, I am the inventor of GEOMETRIC MOTION ANALYSIS for which the United States Patent and Trademark Office has issued a Notice of Allowance on U.S. Patent Application # 09/506,463;

WHEREAS, Wake Forest University Health Sciences, an educational institution organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of North Carolina and engaged in business at Medical Center Blvd., City of Winston-Salem, State of North Carolina 27157, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefore in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, To Whom it May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars, consideration as an inventor under the Wake Forest University Health Sciences' patent policy, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns. my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application. and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues or other forms of protection thereof which may be granted therefore or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted along with any term extensions thereon or therefore, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee. its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

I further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, I possessed full title to my rights to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that I have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

I further covenant and agree to promptly communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said

PATENT REEL: 015775 FRAME: 0734 invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives; and I hereby instruct, and further covenant and agree to bind my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, to do the same, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee or its representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hands and seals on

this 6th day of 5014, 2004.

Dennis Everette Slice

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF Forsyth

Before me personally appeared Dennis Slice, the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and they acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the purposes therein stated, this <u>6</u> day of <u>166</u>, 2004.

) ss:

Marshall Public

SEAL

My Commission Expires: 1/16/2005

RECORDED: 09/09/2004

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARTHA WARREN POE
Notary Public - North Carolina
DAVIDSON CUULTY
My Commission Expires

PATENT REEL: 015775 FRAME: 0735